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Thrussington Parish Council 
 

An extra ordinary meeting of the Parish Council will place on Tuesday 6th 
December 2022 commencing at 7.45 PM in the village hall 

 
 
 

 

AGENDA 
 

 
 
1055. Resolution to receive apologies for absence 
 
1056. Resolution to receive declarations of interest on items on the agenda  

 
1057. Public Forum – 10 minutes - members of the public are invited to address the council in respect of 

business itemised on the agenda.  Matters raised but not itemised on the agenda can be noted by 
councillors BUT no decisions can be made by the council in this session other than to refer the matter 
to the next agenda for debate by the council. 

 
1058. Planning applications  

• P/22/1580/2 – proposed replacement modular building providing a school hall, a server, an 
intervention room, toilet facilities, storage and a cleaners cupboard with associated works 
(including removal of tree) at Thrussington Church of England School, Hoby Road 
 

1059. Parish Councillor updates 
 
1060. Dates of 2023 meetings 

• Tuesday 24th January 

• Tuesday 21st February 

• Tuesday 28th March 

• Tuesday 18th April 

• Tuesday 23rd May 

• Tuesday 27th June 

• Tuesday 18th July 

• Tuesday 19th September 

• Tuesday 17th October 

• Tuesday 21st November 
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